



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



Andrew Brouwer

Director, Legislative Services/Town Clerk Town of Newmarket

395 Mulock Drive P.O. Box 328

Newmarket, ON L3Y 4X7 fax: 905-953-5100

abrouwer@newmarket.ca tel.: 905-953-5300, Ext. 2211

July 15, 203

ONTARIO HERITAGE TRUST

JUL 1 6 2013

RECEIVED

Ontario Heritage Trust 10 Adelaide St. East Toronto, ON M5C 1J3

Dear Sir:

RE: Ontario Heritage Act - Notice of Withdrawal

465 Davis Drive (Ice House)

This is to advise you that the Town of Newmarket is in the process of withdrawing the designation of the property located at 465 Davis Drive (Ice House).

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the newspaper advertisement that will be published on Thursday, July 18, 2013.

If you have any questions pertaining to the above matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Yours truly,

Andrew Brouwer

ha Br

Director, Legislative Services/Town Clerk

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE A PROPERTY OF CULTURAL HERITAGE VALUE 465 DAVIS DRIVE

IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O., 1990, C.O. 18 S. 29 (3); and

IN THE MATTER OF the lands and premises known municipally as 465 Davis Drive, in the Town of Newmarket;

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Newmarket on June 24, 2013, authorized Town staff to withdraw the Notice of Intention to Designate (issued on May 16, 2013) for the property known municipally as 465 Davis Drive, PT LT 96 CON 1 E YONGE ST EAST GWILLIMBURY PTS 2 & 5 65R7199 S/T B16294B & R280789; S/T EG20518, R177355, R350960, R350961, PIN 03556-0423 LT, Town of Newmarket in the Regional Municipality of York, Province of Ontario as a property of cultural heritage value under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. c.O. 18.

For further information about this property, please contact the Legislative Services Department, Municipal Offices, 395 Mulock Drive, Newmarket, 905-895-5193, clerks@newmarket.ca.

Dated: July 18, 2013

Andrew Brouwer
Town Clerk
395 Mulock Drive
Newmarket, Ontario
905-895-5193